TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Brilliance Audio, Inc.		01/09/2013	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brilliance Publishing, Inc.		
Street Address:	1704 Eaton Drive		
City:	Grand Haven		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	49417		
Entity Type:	ntity Type: CORPORATION: MICHIGAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85807986	GRAND HARBOR PRESS	
Serial Number:	85788554	KIDS LISTEN	
Serial Number:	85761636	HEDGEROW TALES	
Serial Number:	85761645	TRAILS & SADDLES	
Registration Number:	4254624	SNAP TO LISTEN	
Serial Number:	85773178	SPECULATIVE	
Serial Number:	85773177	WHO DUN IT?	
Serial Number:	85761641	SOUNDS TERRIFYING	
Serial Number:	85761632	GOLDEN WORDS	
Serial Number:	85761628	AUDIOBIOGRAPHICAL	
Serial Number:	78940144	AUDIOBOOKSTANDDL	
Serial Number:	78933884	BRILLIANCE AUDIO	
Serial Number:	76493735	BRILLIANCE	
Serial Number:	74552603	BOOKCASSETTE	
		TRADEMARK	

TRADEMARK "
REEL: 005008 FRAME: 0801

Serial Number:	74547169	BRILLIANCE
Serial Number:	74422517	NOVA AUDIO BOOKS
Serial Number:	77335224	AUDIOBOOKSTAND
Serial Number:	78940090	AUDIOBOOKSTAND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 206-765-1531

Email: scoates@amazon.com, docket@amazon.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen Jadie Coates
Address Line 1: 440 Terry Avenue North
Address Line 2: ATTN: TRADEMARKS

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98109

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen Jadie Coates	
Signature:	/STEPHEN JADIE COATES/	
Date:	04/17/2013	

Total Attachments: 2

source=BRILLIANCE AUDIO INC-MI-AMENDMENT-MI - Department of Consumer and Industry Services-489357-5#page1.tif source=BRILLIANCE AUDIO INC-MI-AMENDMENT-MI - Department of Consumer and Industry Services-489357-5#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005008 FRAME: 0802

MICHIGAN DEI	PARTMENT OF LICENSING A BUREAU OF COMMERCIA	IND REGULAT L SERVICES	ORY AFFAIRS	
le Received			822 8 800 800	
37938 V 8 4444	This document is effective on the date filed, subsequent effective date within 90 days at date is stated in the document.	, unless a Rer received	File () Jan 0 9 2013	
Corporation	Service Company			***************************************
dress 2710 Gateway	Oaks Drive, Suite 150N		Administrator Witten & Commencer Commen	
y Sacramento	State <u>CA</u> 95833	ZIP Code -3505 EF	FECTIVE DATE:	
CERTIFICAT	med to the name and address you enter abrent will be returned to the registered office. E OF AMENDMENT TO T For use by Domestic Profit (Please read information and in a cold 284, Public Acts of 1972, (profit profit and 284, Public Acts of 1972, (profit profit and 284, Public Acts of 1972, (profit profit and 284, Public Acts of 1972).	HE ARTICLE It and Nonprofit C	orporations	
Purevant to the provision:	S OF ALL TON, PODING MOIS OF 1914, BORG	γαι φιπέναι αποπολί ο	d with the comment of	
oursuant to the provision corporations), the unders	s ar Apr 204, Pablic Acts at 1972, the igned corporation executes the follow	ing Certificate:	1 110 1 102 (6 6 6 6 7 6 6 7 6 7 6 7 6 7 6 7 6 7 6	
corporations), the unders	igned corporation executes the tollow	on corporations), o	(PRC 192, C 6200 / Non Vo	
corporations), the unders The present name of the Brilliance Audio, Inc.	igned corporation executes the tollow	ing Certificate:	261-034	
The present name of the Brilliance Audio, Inc. The identification numbers.	igned corporation executes the tollow ne corporation is: per assigned by the Bureau is:	ing Connests:	261-034	
The present name of the Brilliance Audio, Inc. The identification numbers.	igned corporation executes the tollow ne corporation is: per assigned by the Bureau is: of the Articles of Incorporation	ing Connests:	261-034	
The present name of the Brilliance Audio, Inc. The identification numbers.	igned corporation executes the tollow ne corporation is: per assigned by the Bureau is: of the Articles of Incorporation	on is hereby amend	261-034	
The present name of the Brilliance Audio, Inc. The identification numbers of the identification	igned corporation executes the tollow ne corporation is: per assigned by the Bureau is: of the Articles of Incorporation	on is hereby amend	261-034 led to read as follows:	
The present name of the Brilliance Audio, Inc. The identification numbers of the identification	igned corporation executes the tollowne corporation is: Decreassigned by the Bureau is: Of the Articles of Incorporation.	on is hereby amend	261-034 led to read as follows:	
The present name of the Brilliance Audio, Inc. The identification numbers. Article 1 Brilliance Publishing, Inc.	igned corporation executes the tollow ne corporation is: oer assigned by the Bureau is: of the Articles of Incorporation.	on is hereby amend	261-034 Jed to read as follows:	
The present name of the Brilliance Audio, Inc. The identification numbers. Article 1 Brilliance Publishing, Inc.	igned corporation executes the tollowne corporation is: Der assigned by the Bureau is: Of the Articles of Incorporation.	on is hereby amend	261-034 jed to read as follows:	
corporations), the unders 1. The present name of the Brilliance Audio, inc. 2. The identification numbers 3. Article 1 Brilliance Publishing, Inc.	igned corporation executes the tollowing corporation is: Decreasigned by the Bureau is: Of the Articles of Incorporation.	on is hereby amend	261-034 led to read as follows:	

\$(0E0 V54) 1666811

TRADEMARK REEL: 005008 FRAME: 0803

COMPLETE ONLY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

4. Profit or N first meeting	onprofit Cor of the board	porations: of director	For amendments s or trustees.	s adopted by	unanimous consen	t of incorporators before the
The foreg	ioing amendn	nent to the /	Articles of Incorpor	ation was duly	adopted on the	day of
incorpora	tor(s) before t	the first med	, in accord eting of the Board	ance with the post of Directors or	provisions of the Act Trustees.	by the unanimous consent of th
			Signed this	day	of	······································
***************************************	(Signal)	re)	·		(88)	natura)
	(Type or Prin			···· ·································	(Type or	Frint Name)
***************************************	(Signatu	re)			(Sig	nstura)
	(Type or Print	Name)			(Туре о	Print Name)
·			der or Board App Articles of Incorpor	•	by the board was d	uly adopted on the
***************************************	31st	day of	December	2013	$\frac{1}{2}$, by the: (check	one of the following)
	written cons in accordant writing has t	ent of the sice with Sec seen given.	tion 407(1) of the /	g not less then Act. Written no onsent by less	the minimum numb	er of votes required by statute who have not consented in holders is permitted only if
			e shareholders en ation pursuent to s			ction 407(2) of the Act.
		Signed	l D. Deal - Vice Pr	January January authorized officer or	, <u>2013</u>	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005008 FRAME: 0804

RECORDED: 04/17/2013